

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Phone No. 25523129, Fax No. 25624789 E-mail ID: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/1719

NOTICE for Original Document Verification & Interview

In continuation to the recruitment notification for selection of superannuated staff of Govt. of West Bengal on purely contractual basis for setting up of District Level Administrative AYUSH Cell under Department of Health & Family Welfare, North 24 Parganas, vide memo no. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/1561 dated 07.08.17, "Original Document Verification & Interview" is scheduled to be held on 14.09.17 at Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, District Hospital Campus, PO + PS-Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124.

Henceforth, eligible candidates applied for the above mentioned post are hereby requested to appear in **Original Document Verification followed by Interview** as per schedules mentioned in **'Annexure-I'** along-with following details **all in original**-

- 1. ID proof (Voter Card / Adhaar Card, any one)
- 2. Age proof (Admit card of Secondary examination equivalent)
- . 3. Caste certificate (duly certified by the appropriate authority)
- 4. Educational qualification (Both Mark sheets and Certificates, relevant to the post applied for)
- 5. Certificates of Computer and experiences of works (relevant to the post applied for, if any)
- 6. Retirement details (i.e. PPO or any other)

Candidature will automatically be cancelled, failing of any of the above mentioned required original document. No TADA will be admissible.

Enclosure: "Annexure-I"

Member Secretary, District Level Selection Committee, DH & FW &Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas Date: 01/03/2017

Memo. No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017 / 17 19 (14)

- Copy forwarded for necessary information to:-1) The Hon'ble Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FW, North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, DH &FW, Swasthya Bhavan
- 3) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4) The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 5) The Officer in-charge, Health, O/o the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 6) The District Informatics Officers, NIC, North 24 Parganas (with request to upload this notification alongwith "Annexure-I" attached herewith)
- 7) The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 8) The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 9) The Account Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 10) The Members Scrutiny Committee, DLSC, DH &FW, North 24 Parganas
- 11) The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan (with request to upload this notification along-with "Annexure-I" attached herewith)
- 12) The DPC/DSM, North 24 Parganas
- 13) The DPMU/IDSP/Est. section, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 14) Guard file

Me

District Level Selection Committee, DH & FW &Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas

Annexure-l

Sl. no	Application ID	Name of the Applicant	Father's / Guardian's Name	Time of reporting
		Name of the	post: Accountant	
1 2 3 4	ACCT-001 ACCT-002 ACCT-003 ACCT-004	DEBASIS SINHA DINMAHAM MADMOLLA TAPAN CHAKRABORTY LAYSEL HOQUE MISTRY	LATE NAKUL CHANDRA SINHA LATE MD ABDUL AZIZ MOLLA LATE PASHUPATI CHAKRABARTY LATE MOHORODDIN MISTRY	11:00 A.M.
		Name of the post	t: lower Division Assistant	
1	LDA-007	SUJIT SEKHAR BANDYOPADHYAY	LATE GOURI PROSAD BANDYOPADHYAY	11:30 A.M.
		Name of the pos	st: Group-D	
1	' G-D-003	AMIYA KUMAR BISWAS	LATE DHIRENDRA NATH BISWAS	-
2	G-D-004	INDRANI ROY	LATE DIPAK KUMAR ROY	12:00 NOON
3	G-D-026	PRANAB DAS	LATE MAHAPRASAD DAS	

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24-Parganas